FEE SCHEDULE

Auto Title Division

Description Fee
Original Title $15.00
Replacement Title $15.00
Duplicate Title (including Salvage Titles) $15.00
Lien Notations (with or without Memo) $15.00
Repossession Title $15.00
Leasing Dealer $15.00
Dealer Resale with Lien or Lien Notation $15.00
Daily Rental, Company and Vendor $15.00
Salvage with Lien (with or without Memo) $15.00
Memorandum Only $5.00
Dealer Resale Title $5.00
Late Fee $5.00
Archive Fee $5.00
Salvage Title $4.00
Salvage Replacement $4.00
Inspection Fee $1.50
Affidavit Fee $1.00
Appeals Division
Description Fee
Original Action Complaints $100.00
Basic Filing Fee for Notice of Appeal, Cross-Appeal $75.00
Service by Publication $375.00
Miscellaneous Fees Fee
Copy (per page) $0.10
Certified Copy (per document) $1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document) $4.00



General Division

Action

Civil Complaint (Category A, B, C, D, H, H3)

Civil Complaint (Category E — Foreclosure)

Administrative Appeal (Category F)

Confession of Judgment (Category H1 - Cognovit)

Third Party Complaint with Service

Miscellaneous Case (Non-Adversarial Issue)

Miscellaneous Case (Certificate of Qualification for Employment or Housing)
Miscellaneous Case (Public Records Dispute)

Certificates of Judgment (Cls)

CJ from a Franklin County Common Pleas Court

Domesticating a Foreign Judgment

CJ transferred to Common Pleas from a US District Court or Ohio Court
Preparation of CJ for Transfer

Release or Partial Release of a CJ

Fee
$225.00
$300.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$45.00
$50.00
$25.00

Fee
$51.00
$51.00
$46.00
$7.00
$5.00

e Court costs in all cases must be paid before a full release of judgment can be filed.
e Submit a public records request with our Fiscal Department for the cost of releasing

liens filed against you.

Executions
Judgment Debtor Exam
Garnishment (Non-Personal Earnings)

Garnishment (Personal Earnings)
Praecipe for Writ of Execution
Subsequent or Alias Executions (same case)

Miscellaneous Fees

Expungement / Sealing of Criminal Conviction

Arbitration (Local Rule 103.04C)

Appeal de novo

Lis Pendens Action

Praecipe for Order of Sale, Alias, Plures in Participation
Motion or Petition to Vacate, Revive, or Modify Judgment
Official Public Sheriff Sale Website / Integrated Auction Management
Jury Demand

Praecipe for Writ of Partition

Praecipe for Writ of Possession (Habere Facias)

Praecipe for Writ of Restitution

Praecipe for Writ of Vendi Exponas

Service by Publication (Daily Reporter)

Subpoena with Sheriff Service

Fee

$25.00

$25.00

(+$1.00 per garnishee)
$35.00

$103.00

$44.00

Fee

$50.00

$350.00 ($175/party)
$150.00

$5.00

$600.00 per parcel
$15.00

$220.00

$300.00

$14.00

$44.00

$44.00

$600.00

$500.00

$10.00



Copy (per page)

$0.10

Certified Copy (per document) $1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document) $4.00
Domestic Relations Division

Basic Filings (service process cost not included) Fee
Action for Dissolution $200.00
Action for Divorce $250.00
Action for Legal Separation $175.00
Action for Annulment $175.00
Action for Custody and Support $150.00
Action for Custody and Visitation $150.00
Action for Support $150.00
Miscellaneous Domestic Cases $100.00
Service of Process Fee
Certified Mail $10.00
Registered Mail $27.00
Franklin County Sheriff Service $30.00
Ordinary Mail $5.00
Process Server $4.00
Foreign Sheriff $75.00
Service by Publication $130.00

¢ Note: A party requesting service by publication shall deposit an amount equal to the current
minimum rate for publication, in addition to the regular cost, with the Clerk of Courts

Subpoena Witness Fees

Within Franklin County

Served by Sheriff

Total fee within Franklin County
Outside Franklin County

Mileage (calculated at time of service)

Garnishments
Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service
Non-Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service

Miscellaneous Fees

Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation
Court Reporter Fee

Jury Demands

Post-Judgment Motions (per Local Rule 2)

Motion for Emergency Custody

Copy (per page)

Certified Copy (per document)

Exemplified Copy (per document)

Fee
$6.00
$4.00
$10.00
$12.00
Varies

Fee
$35.00
$25.00

Fee
$43.00
$25.00
$25.00
$150.00
$30.00
$0.10
$1.00
$4.00



Certificates of Judgment (CJs) Fee
Praecipe for CJ in Franklin County $51.00
Praecipe for CJ Originating out of State $51.00
Praecipe for CJ Originating out of County / U.S. District Court $46.00
Preparation of CJ for Transfer $7.00
Juvenile Division

Complaint Filings Fee
Custody, Support, and/or Visitation $115.00
Establish Parentage $95.00
Non-Existence of Parentage $95.00
Parentage and Custody $190.00
Consent to Marry $25.00
Amended Complaint to Add Parentage $75.00
Answer and Counterclaim for Parental Rights and Responsibilities $115.00
Motion Filings Post Decree Fee
Motion to Set Custody $100.00
Motion to Modify Custody $100.00
Motion to Set Child Support $100.00
Motion to Modify Child Support $100.00
Motion to Set Visitation / Parenting Time $100.00
Motion to Modify Visitation / Parenting Time $100.00
Motion for Allocation of Parental Rights and Responsibilities $100.00
Motion to Modify Parental Rights and Responsibilities $100.00
Motion Filings Pre and Post Decree Fee
Motion for Emergency Custody $30.00
Motion to Enforce Custody $100.00
Motion to Enforce Visitation / Parenting Time $100.00
Motion to Enforce Child Support $100.00
Motion to Enforce Parental Rights and Responsibilities $100.00
Motion for Contempt $100.00
Garnishments Fee
Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service $35.00
Non-Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service $25.00
Miscellaneous Fees Fee
Appointment of Process Server $35.00
Jury Demand $25.00
Copy (per page) $0.10
Certified Copy (per document) $1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document) $4.00



