## **FEE SCHEDULE**

## Auto Title Division

Fee
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$15.00
\$5.00
\$5.00
\$5.00
\$5.00
\$4.00
\$4.00
\$1.50
\$1.00

## **Appeals Division**

Description	Fee
Original Action Complaints	\$100.00
Basic Filing Fee for Notice of Appeal, Cross-Appeal	\$75.00
Service by Publication	\$375.00
Miscellaneous Fees	Fee
Copy (per page)	\$0.10
Certified Copy (per document)	\$1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document)	\$4.00

## **General Division**

Action	Fee
Civil Complaint (Category A, B, C, D, H, H3)	\$225.00
Civil Complaint (Category E – Foreclosure)	\$300.00
Administrative Appeal (Category F)	\$100.00
Confession of Judgment (Category H1 - Cognovit)	\$100.00
Third Party Complaint with Service	\$25.00
Miscellaneous Case (Non-Adversarial Issue)	\$45.00
Miscellaneous Case (Certificate of Qualification for Employment or Housing)	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Case (Public Records Dispute)	\$25.00
Certificates of Judgment (CJs)	Fee
CJ from a Franklin County Common Pleas Court	\$51.00
Domesticating a Foreign Judgment	\$51.00
CJ transferred to Common Pleas from a US District Court or Ohio Court	\$46.00
Preparation of CJ for Transfer	\$7.00
Release or Partial Release of a CJ	\$5.00

- Court costs in all cases must be paid before a full release of judgment can be filed.
- Submit a public records request with our Fiscal Department for the cost of releasing liens filed against you.

Executions	Fee
Judgment Debtor Exam	\$25.00
Garnishment (Non-Personal Earnings)	\$25.00
	(+\$1.00 per garnishee)
Garnishment (Personal Earnings)	\$35.00
Praecipe for Writ of Execution	\$103.00
Subsequent or Alias Executions (same case)	\$44.00
Miscellaneous Fees	Fee
Expungement / Sealing of Criminal Conviction	\$50.00
Arbitration (Local Rule 103.04C)	\$350.00 (\$175/party)
Appeal de novo	\$150.00
Lis Pendens Action	\$5.00
Praecipe for Order of Sale, Alias, Plures in Participation	\$600.00 per parcel
Motion or Petition to Vacate, Revive, or Modify Judgment	\$15.00
Official Public Sheriff Sale Website / Integrated Auction Management	\$220.00
Jury Demand	\$300.00
Praecipe for Writ of Partition	\$14.00
Praecipe for Writ of Possession (Habere Facias)	\$44.00
Praecipe for Writ of Restitution	\$44.00
Praecipe for Writ of Vendi Exponas	\$600.00
Service by Publication (Daily Reporter)	\$500.00
Subpoena with Sheriff Service	\$10.00

Copy (per page)	\$0.10
Certified Copy (per document)	\$1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document)	\$4.00
Exemplified Copy (per document)	<b>74.00</b>
Domestic Relations Division	
Basic Filings (service process cost not included)	Fee
Action for Dissolution	\$200.00
Action for Divorce	\$250.00
Action for Legal Separation	\$175.00
Action for Annulment	\$175.00
Action for Custody and Support	\$150.00
Action for Custody and Visitation	\$150.00
Action for Support	\$150.00
Miscellaneous Domestic Cases	\$100.00
Service of Process	Fee
Certified Mail	\$10.00
Registered Mail	\$27.00
Franklin County Sheriff Service	\$30.00
Ordinary Mail	\$5.00
Process Server	\$4.00
Foreign Sheriff	\$75.00
Service by Publication	\$130.00

• Note: A party requesting service by publication shall deposit an amount equal to the current minimum rate for publication, in addition to the regular cost, with the Clerk of Courts

Subpoena Witness Fees	Fee
Within Franklin County	\$6.00
Served by Sheriff	\$4.00
Total fee within Franklin County	\$10.00
Outside Franklin County	\$12.00
Mileage (calculated at time of service)	Varies
Garnishments	Fee
Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service	\$35.00
Non-Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service	\$25.00
Miscellaneous Fees	Fee
Miscellaneous Fees Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation	<b>Fee</b> \$43.00
Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation	\$43.00
Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation Court Reporter Fee	\$43.00 \$25.00
Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation Court Reporter Fee Jury Demands	\$43.00 \$25.00 \$25.00
Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation Court Reporter Fee Jury Demands Post-Judgment Motions (per Local Rule 2)	\$43.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$150.00
Counterclaims for Divorce, Annulment, or Legal Separation Court Reporter Fee Jury Demands Post-Judgment Motions (per Local Rule 2) Motion for Emergency Custody	\$43.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$150.00 \$30.00

Certificates of Judgment (CJs)	Fee
Praecipe for CJ in Franklin County	\$51.00
Praecipe for CJ Originating out of State	\$51.00
Praecipe for CJ Originating out of County / U.S. District Court	\$46.00
Preparation of CJ for Transfer	\$7.00
Juvenile Division	
Complaint Filings	F
Custody Support and for Visitation	<b>Fee</b>
Custody, Support, and/or Visitation Establish Parentage	\$115.00
Non-Existence of Parentage	\$95.00
<u> </u>	\$95.00
Parentage and Custody	\$190.00
Consent to Marry	\$25.00
Amended Complaint to Add Parentage	\$75.00
Answer and Counterclaim for Parental Rights and Responsibilities	\$115.00
Motion Filings Post Decree	Fee
Motion to Set Custody	\$100.00
Motion to Modify Custody	\$100.00
Motion to Set Child Support	\$100.00
Motion to Modify Child Support	\$100.00
Motion to Set Visitation / Parenting Time	\$100.00
Motion to Modify Visitation / Parenting Time	\$100.00
Motion for Allocation of Parental Rights and Responsibilities	\$100.00
Motion to Modify Parental Rights and Responsibilities	\$100.00
Motion Filings Pre and Post Decree	Fee
Motion for Emergency Custody	\$30.00
Motion to Enforce Custody	\$100.00
Motion to Enforce Visitation / Parenting Time	\$100.00
Motion to Enforce Child Support	\$100.00
Motion to Enforce Parental Rights and Responsibilities	\$100.00
Motion for Contempt	\$100.00
	_
Garnishments	Fee
Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service	\$35.00
Non-Wage Garnishment with Certified Mail or FCSO Service	\$25.00
Miscellaneous Fees	Fee
Appointment of Process Server	\$35.00
Jury Demand	\$25.00
Copy (per page)	\$0.10
Certified Copy (per document)	\$1.00
Exemplified Copy (per document)	\$4.00